
HELLO

DESIGNS IN MIND
SNAPSHOT   OCT-DEC 2019

01691 655 140catherine@designsinmind.co.uk www.designsinmind.co.uk

NO OF STUDIO SESSIONS

TOTAL NUMBER OF MEMBERS       

                                             ATTENDANCES

NO OF PEER SUPPORT SESSIONS

                                              ATTENDANCES

NO OF WALK 'N' TALK 

                                              ATTENDANCES

                                             STEPS WALKED

NEW REFERRALS                                    GP 

                                    SOCIAL WORK TEAM 

                                                  CRISIS TEAM 

                                                   ACCESS CIP 

                                      ACCESS UNKNOWN

 IAPT  

NUMBER OF REFERRALS TO            

                                                         ENABLE

                                                   JOB CENTRE

BE A BETTER FISH

NUMBER OF SUPPORTED CALLS     

                                                 SAMARITANS

                                                          ACCESS

REFERRAL PARTNERS

                                                                 DWP

            OTHER SOCIAL/HEALTH SERVICES

NUMBER OF SUPPORTED VISITS

          HOUSING ALLIANCE 

                                          PIP ASSESSMENT

ESA ASSESSMENT

NO OF HOURS LISTENER IN STUDIO

MEMBERS WHO MOVED ON

NO OF VOLUNTEERS

VOLUNTEER HOURS

 

FOOTFALL IN JOLT SHOP

*Reviews Oct-Dec 2019

96
80

688
2

10
6

24
28,684

3
2
1
1
4
1
 

3
3
5
 

3
5
6
4

28
 

1
3
1

150
11
16

1122
 

811

80% of members say that Designs in

Mind has a positive effect on their

wellbeing 

100% of members say that they feel part

of a community 

100% of members say they feel creatively

challenged

100% of members say that Designs in

Mind has a positive impact on their

confidence 

100% of members say they have a sense

of purpose 

100% of members think they have learnt

something about themselves

 

80% of members feel they are involved 

in decision making

"We are all different but it’s a place I belong to."



PRODUCTION EVENTS/ PROJECTS
Ty Pawb- Workshops to create work that contributes to

international print exhibition alongside independent

artist Pam Newall. 

 

Designs in Mind was recognised with an award by the

Oswestry and District Civic Society for making a

significant contribution to the community.

 

The UnLoved in Leicester held an event in conversation

with Andrew Tanner- Home Buyer for Sainsburys,

Andrew dedicated the evening to Designs in Mind and

donations on the night were raised for our work. 

 

SEUK Awards

Derwen College Awards

Aerende- Ceramic vessels

Aerende- Wooden Spatulas

Jess- Ceramic plates

Honeysuckle Tote Bags

Lemonhead T-shirts

RJAH Orthopedic Hospital- Glass panels inspired by

stem cells
 

Raffle- Wall Hanging- embroidery & applique

Glass stars

Felting Kits

Sun catchers

Food Wraps

Colouring book

Leather ear phone holders

Hand-built ceramics- mugs, candle holders, pinch

pots, spoons, jewellery

Wooden spoons, knives, bird boxes, benches, stools,

soap dishes, thumble

Knitted products- scarves, hats

 

RETAIL

COMMISSIONS

catherine@designsinmind.co.uk 01691 655 140 www.designsinmind.co.uk

EXHIBITIONS

Not What It Looks Like

Out of the Ordinary-Young Artists Award 

x2 Executive Meetings
x1 Members Days
x1 AGM
Continuation of whole company development with Practical
Governance about 'Decision Making'
x1 Action Learning Set
x1 Oswestry Community Connectors
x1 meetings about Oswestry Arts Partnership
x1 meeting with Citizens Advice to plan partnership
x1 meeting with the Alzheimers Society
x4 meetings in relation to Design Commission
visit from Liverpool University
visit from KIM INSPIRE
Successful Application to the National Lottery Community
Fund for three years support
Successful Application to the Mary Hignett Bequest Fund

OTHER DEVELOPMENTS

MENTAL HEALTH NETWORK
Attendance at MHPB
Attendance Mental Health Forum
x3 support meetings with Samaritans
x3 meetings locally about MH- men/ loneliness/ connectivity

FINANCE

Earned income- £7,465

Grant income- £33,308
Donations- £785

https://www.designsinmind.co.uk/single-post/2019/08/29/We-rise-by-lifting-others
https://www.designsinmind.co.uk/single-post/2019/08/09/Celebrating-Bauhaus
https://www.thisisjolt.co.uk/shop
https://www.shmfoundation.org/news/stories-of-grassroots-mental-health-care

