

80% of members say that Designs in Mind has a positive effect on their wellbeing

100% of members say that they feel part of a community

100% of members say they feel creatively challenged

100% of members say that Designs in Mind has a positive impact on their confidence

100% of members say they have a sense of purpose

100% of members think they have learnt something about themselves

80% of members feel they are involved in decision making

"We are all different but it's a place I belong to."

\*Reviews Oct-Dec 2019

NO OF STUDIO SESSIONS		96
TOTAL NUMBER OF MEMBERS		80
	ATTENDANCES	688
NO OF PEER SUPPORT SESSIONS		2
	<b>ATTENDANCES</b>	10
NO OF WALK 'N' TALK		6
	<b>ATTENDANCES</b>	24
	STEPS WALKED	28,684
NEW REFERRALS	GP	3
soc	IAL WORK TEAM	2
	<b>CRISIS TEAM</b>	1
	ACCESS CIP	1
AC	CCESS UNKNOWN	4
	IAPT	1
NUMBER OF REFERRALS TO		
	ENABLE	3
	JOB CENTRE	3
E	BE A BETTER FISH	5
NUMBER OF SUPPORTED CALLS		•
	SAMARITANS	3 5
	ACCESS	_
REFE	RRAL PARTNERS	6
	DWP	4 28
OTHER SOCIAL/HEALTH SERVICES		20
NUMBER OF SUPPORTED VISITS		
	USING ALLIANCE	1
-	PIP ASSESSMENT	ა 1
_	SA ASSESSMENT	150
NO OF HOURS LISTENER IN STUDIO		11
MEMBERS WHO MOVED ON		16
NO OF VOLUNTEERS		1122
VOLUNTEER HOURS		1144
FOOTFALL IN JOLT SHO	P	811

# **PRODUCTION**

### **COMMISSIONS**

**SEUK Awards** 

Derwen College Awards

Aerende-Ceramic vessels

Aerende-Wooden Spatulas

Jess- Ceramic plates

Honeysuckle Tote Bags

Lemonhead T-shirts

RJAH Orthopedic Hospital- Glass panels inspired by

stem cells

Raffle- Wall Hanging- embroidery & applique

#### **RETAIL**

Glass stars

Felting Kits

Sun catchers

Food Wraps

Colouring book

Leather ear phone holders

Hand-built ceramics- mugs, candle holders, pinch

pots, spoons, jewellery

Wooden spoons, knives, bird boxes, benches, stools,

soap dishes, thumble

Knitted products- scarves, hats

#### **EXHIBITIONS**

Not What It Looks Like Out of the Ordinary-Young Artists Award

## FINANCE

Grant income- £33,308 Donations- £785 Earned income- £7,465



# **EVENTS/PROJECTS**

Ty Pawb- Workshops to create work that contributes to international print exhibition alongside independent artist Pam Newall.

Designs in Mind was recognised with an award by the Oswestry and District Civic Society for making a significant contribution to the community.

The UnLoved in Leicester held an event in conversation with Andrew Tanner- Home Buyer for Sainsburys, Andrew dedicated the evening to Designs in Mind and donations on the night were raised for our work.

# **OTHER DEVELOPMENTS**

- x2 Executive Meetings
- x1 Members Days
- x1 AGM
- Continuation of whole company development with Practical Governance about 'Decision Making'
- x1 Action Learning Set
- x1 Oswestry Community Connectors
- x1 meetings about Oswestry Arts Partnership
- x1 meeting with Citizens Advice to plan partnership
- · x1 meeting with the Alzheimers Society
- x4 meetings in relation to Design Commission
- · visit from Liverpool University
- · visit from KIM INSPIRE
- Successful Application to the National Lottery Community Fund for three years support
- Successful Application to the Mary Hignett Bequest Fund

# MENTAL HEALTH NETWORK

- Attendance at MHPB
- Attendance Mental Health Forum
- x3 support meetings with Samaritans
- · x3 meetings locally about MH- men/ loneliness/ connectivity

